AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT			1. CONTRACT ID COD	Ε	PAGE 1	OF	PAGES 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. A160	3. EFFECTIVE DATE (M/D/Y) See Block 16C	58	JISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable) -10RV14136.001		ble)		
6. ISSUED BY CODE		7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE					
U.S. Department of Energy Office of River Protection P. O. Box 450, MS H6-60 Richland, WA 99352							
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., stree	t, county, State and ZIP code)	L	9A. AMENDM	ENT OF S	OLICITATIC	ON NO.	
Bechtel National, Inc. 2435 Stevens Center Place Richland, WA 99354	·	,	10B. DATED	CATION C C27-01 (SEE ITE	DF CONTRAC RV1413(<i>M</i> 13)		ER NO.
CODE	FACILITY CODE		Decer	nber 1	1, 2000		
11. THIS I	TEM APPLIES TO AMENI	DMENTS OF	SOLICITATIONS				
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includ RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIP of this amendment you desire to change an offer already su solicitation and amendment and is received prior to the ope 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (<i>if req</i> 01250 2010 34 421301 32001 1111184 13. THIS ITEM AF IT MODIFIES CHECK ONE A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO	b the hour and date specified in the copies of the amendment; (b) By les a reference to the solicitation a T OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE DAT ibmitted, such change may be mad- ning hour and date specified. uired) 0001482 00000000 042 PLIES ONLY TO MODIFI THE CONTRACT/ORDER	a solicitation or a: acknowledging re nd amendment r E AND HOUR SF de by telegram o 20751 CATIONS OF NO. AS SE SET FORTH IN ITE	s amended, by one of the ecceipt of this amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YC PECIFIED MAY RESULT IN r letter, provided each tele CONTRACTS/OR FORTH IN ITEM 1 M 14 ARE MADE IN THE CO	DERS, 4. NTRACKI	methods: copy of the c NOWLEDGE ION OF YOL letter makes	MENT T JR OFFE referen	O BE R. If by virtue ce to the
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).					te, etc.) SET		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF:							
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and author Clause B.2, "Obligation and Availability of Funds," a		(Apr 1984)					
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not,	is required to sign this doc	ument and re	eturn <u>0</u> copies to th	ne issui	ng office.		
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)							
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the	document referenced in Item 9A c						
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)		S SINCE & DESIGNTERIO	AND TITLE OF CONTRAC			VNO UT DI	111)
	0						

		Contracting Oncer	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	16C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	× .	BY ORIIGNAL SIGNED BY (Signature of Contracting Officer)	10/22/09
NSN 7540-01-152-8070	30-105	STAND	ARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

30-105

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

Modification Purpose:

Description	Appropriation Symbol	B&R No. (Control Point)	Budget Authority	
LAB	1250	1111184	\$10,000,000.00	
TOTAL			\$10,000,000.00	

The purpose of this modification is to obligate funds to the following accounts:

Modification Description:

Section B - Supplies or Services and Prices/Costs

- 1. The total amount of funds obligated to this contract is increased by \$10,000,000.00 from \$5,587,252,792.54 to \$5,597,252,792.54
- 2. The table in Clause B.2(a) "Obligation and Availability of Funds" is deleted in entirety and replaced with the following table, which reflects the new total amount of funding by control point, the IEWO funding, and the total funding obligated to the contract thru this modification:

Description	Appropriation Symbol	B&R No. (Control Point)	Budget Authority
	01250	1110401	\$3,006,205,907.70
LAW	01250	1111183	\$637,471,652.79
LAB	01250	1111184	\$217,759,166.40
BOF	01250	1111185	\$261,689,343.21
HLW	01250	1111186	\$559,507,755.63
PT	01250	1111187	\$840,267,849.81
Budgetary Contro	ol Points Thru A160		\$5,522,901,675.54
IEWO Identificatio		Funding/ Through Amendment #	
M0SRLE60 Fundi	ng (SRNS/SRNL)	\$74,049,617.00 (36)	
M0SRV00028 Fur	nding (SRNS)	\$115,000.00 (0)	
M0SRV00036 Fur	nding (WSRC)	\$186,500.00 (2)	
IEWO Funding		3	\$74,351,117.00
Total Obligated Fu	unding		\$5,597,252,792.54

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

(End of Modification)